
Minnesota Chiefs of Police CLEO and Command Academy 

List of Participants – December 1-5, 2014 

 

 

 

Chief Greg Brolsma 
Fairmont Police Department 
507-236-2583 

gbrolsma@fairmont.org 

Sergeant Jeff Carlson 
Grand Rapids Police Department 
218-360-2679 
jcarlson@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 

 
 

Chief Thomas Elmer 
Minnesota Lake Police Department 
507-391-2372 
mnlakepd@bevcomm.net 
 

Chief Paul Enga 
Dayton Police Department 
763-274-4966 
penga@daytonpolice.org 
 

 

Chief Douglas Frericks 
Silver Bay Police Department 
218-226-4408 
dougf@silverbay.com 
 

Lieutenant William Gerl 
Lakeville Police Department 
952-224-6724 
wgerl@ci.lakeville.mn.us 
 
 

Chief Brad Hughes 
Sherburn/Welcome Police Department 
507-236-4587 
bhughes@sherburnwelcomepolice.org 
 

Captain Kyle Johnson 
Little Falls Police Department 
320-630-2580 
kyle.johnson@littlefallspolicedepartment.com 
 

Chief Scott Johnson 
Grand Rapids Police Department 
612-584-7622 
sajohnson@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 
 

Chief Mitchell Johnsrud 
Starbuck Police Department 
320-424-1136 
chiefspd@hcinet.net 
 

 

Lieutenant Timothy Knutson 
Lakeville Police Department 
952-292-4817 
tknutson@ci.lakeville.mn.us 
 

Chief Gary Kroells 
West Hennepin Public Safety Department 
612-328-1905 
gkroells@westhennepin.com 
 

Lieutenant  Bill Macki 
Grand Forks (N. Dakota) Police Department 
(701) 740-6727 

bmacki@grandforksgov.com 

Chief Jim Maddern 
Nashwauk Police Department 
218-969-9245 
maddernjim@gmail.com 
 



Chief Craig Maus 
Melrose Police Department 
320-980-5271 
cmaus@cityofmelrose.com 
 

Lieutenant Mike Monsrud 
Fridley Police Department 
763-238-7807 
Mike.Monsrud@fridleymn.gov 
 

 

Chief Anthony Nelson 
Trimont Police Department 
507-841-3001 
mustang_gt35@hotmail.com 
 

Lieutenant Chad Nickila 
Virginia Police Department 
218-966-0876 
nickilac@virginiapd.com 
 
 

Deputy Chief AJ Olson 
Metro Transit Police Department 
612-282-1221 
aj.olson@metrotransit.org 

 

Chief Tony Padilla 
Gaylord Police Department 
612-239-8013 
tpadilla@exploregaylord.org 
 

 

Captain Shelley Petersen 
Minnetonka Police Department 
952-939-8500 
spetersen@eminnetonka.com 
 

Chief Naomi Plautz 
Wadena Police Department 
218-639-0555 
wadenapolice@wadena.org 
 
 

Captain Gordon Rohr 
Red Wing Police Department 
651-764-3372 
gordon.rohr@ci.red-wing.mn.us 
 

Sergeant Craig Seelen 
Little Falls Police Department 
320-412-0156 
craig.seelen@littlefallspolicedepartment.com 
 

Lieutenant Darin Selzler 
Crookston Police Department 
218-280-1466 
dselzler@crookston.mn.us 
 

Chief Ty Sharpe 
Dilworth Police Department 
218-443-1533 
ty.sharpe@ci.dilworth.mn.us 
 

 

Sergeant Christopher Sloneker 
Blaine Police Department 
763-286-2725 
csloneker@ci.blaine.mn.us 
 

Lieutenant Thomas Smith 
Gilbert Police Department 
218-750-7114 
tomsmith@gilbertmn.org 
 

Chief Eric Werner 
Maple Grove Police Department 
763-286-0865 
ewerner@maplegrovemn.gov 
 

Investigator Nicole Young-Mattson 
Virginia Police Department 
218-410-2311 
youngmattsonn@virginiapd.com 

 

mailto:youngmattsonn@virginiapd.com

